
Sign-up to the garden waste service
From February 1 you can sign up to the garden waste collection service online. Being cheaper, 
easier, cleaner and quicker than taking hedge trimmings to a household recycling centre.

Sign up here www.n-kesteven.gov.uk/gardenwaste and from March 1 you can call 01529 414155.

If you want to check online then visit: www.n-kesteven.gov.uk/findmybinday
To receive bin collection alerts sign-up here: www.n-kesteven.gov.uk/stayconnected

Normal collections Revised collections 

Monday 23rd December Saturday 21st December

Tuesday 24th December Monday 23rd December

Wednesday 25th December Tuesday 24th December

Thursday 26th December Friday 27th December

Friday 27th December Saturday 28th December

Monday 30th December no change

Tuesday 31st December no change

Wednesday 1st January Thursday 2nd January

Thursday 2nd January Friday 3rd January

Friday 3rd January Saturday 4th January

Refuse and recycling collection days will change 
for everyone during the Christmas and New Year 
weeks. To make sure you know when to put your 
bins out, please refer to this collection calendar: Bins out early

Please ensure your bins are out by 
7.30am on collection day. We will 
not return for bins not presented 
in time.

Normal collections
Normal collections resume on 
Monday, January 6, 2020. For 
garden waste collections refer  
to your calendar.

Christmas trees
Chop up and place in the brown bin 
for garden waste collection; or take 
to your household waste recycling 
centre in Sleaford or Lincoln.

Bank Holiday collections
Collections due on a Monday bank 
holiday in 2020 will move to the 
preceding Saturday. Good Friday 
collections are unchanged.


